Cmte Sub for House Bill No. 1222

BY: Representative Creekmore IV

AMEND on line 452 by deleting "(1)".

AMEND FURTHER by deleting subsection (2) on lines 471 through 488 in its entirety.

AMEND FURTHER on lines 538 and 582 by deleting "or physician assistant"

AMEND on line 457 after the period by deleting the word " $\underline{\text{At}}$ " and inserting in lieu thereof, the following:

"By July 1, 2027, at"

AMEND FURTHER by deleting all language in Sections 15 through 23.

AMEND FURTHER after line 524 by inserting the following:

"(5) The provisions of this section shall not be construed to relieve any person charged with a crime from the penalties for such crimes as applicable."

AMEND FURTHER THE TITLE to conform.